PERSONNEL REPORT
Monday, September 12, 2022

It is recommended that the Board of School Trustees approve the Personnel Report
as presented. Salary to be determined upon verification of degree, training, and experience.

I. ADMINISTRAVTIVE RECOMMENDATIONS
Mrs. Shelby Johnson requested the approval of nine staff members to attend Therapeutic Crisis Intervention in
Schools Initial Training for certification. Substitutes will be needed for the teachers and paraprofessionals who are
attending the all-day training on September 21%, 227 and 23",

Mrs. Margaret Psarros has recommended a $2,000/semester payment to Mrs. Courtney Murtaugh for ancillary
duties. Mrs. Murtaugh will provide the required professional supervision for the new mental health
support professional.

II. CERTIFIED STAFF
A. Employment - None

B. Resignations/Retirements - None

C. Leave of Absences - None

D. Employment Changes - None

III. CLASSIFIED STAFF
A. Employment

1. Bates, Sheryl: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective August 10, 2022
(Replacement for Laura Snell)

2. Cain, Staci: Food Service Assistant — Elementary School; effective August 8, 2022
(Replacement for Krystal Rhone)

3. Ensign, Theresa: Paraprofessional — Intermediate School; effective August 15, 2022
(Replacement for Meg Gustus)

4. Handshoe, Kevin: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Intermediate School; effective September 7, 2022
(Replacement for Kajari Dey)

5. Kaur, Asawari: Paraprofessional — Elementary School; effective September 12, 2022
(Replacement for Melissa McTague)

6. King, Paige: Custodian — Elementary School; effective August 8, 2022
(Replacement for Mai “Alice” Shum)

7. LaOrange, Lauren: Paraprofessional — Elementary School; effective September 7, 2022
(Replacement Melissa McTague)

8. Levy, Heather: Mental Health Support Professional - Corporation; effective August 15, 2022

9. Radke, Emma: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective August 22, 2022
(Replacement for Colin Kippenbrock)

10. Schweiger, Cynthia: Bus Attendant — Corporation Transportation; effective September 14, 2022

(Replacement for Hannah Dewey)



11. Shaffer, Mackenzie: Paraprofessional — Intermediate School; effective September 7, 2022
(Replacement for Wei Wang)

12. Steinfort, Erin: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective August 22, 2022
(Replacement for Melissa Luebbe)

B. Resignations
1. Dey, Kajari: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Intermediate School; effective August 24, 2022
2. King, Paige: Custodian — Elementary School; effective August 12, 2022
3. McTague, Melissa: Paraprofessional — Elementary School; effective August 24, 2022
4. Mellady, Amber: Payroll Specialist — Central Office; effective August 26, 2022
5. Portal, Delia: Bus Driver — Corporation Transportation; effective August 17, 2022
6. Snell, Laura: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective April 24, 2022
7. Wang, Wei: Paraprofessional — Intermediate School; effective August 8, 2022

C. Leave of Absences - None

D. Employment Changes
1. Barnett, Katrina: Food Service Assistant — Elementary School; effective August 5, 2022 (position)

Barnett, Katrina: Food Service Assistant — Elementary School; effective August 30, 2022 (hours)
2. Brackett, Matthew: Bus Driver — Corporation; effective August 1, 2022
3. Chandler, Cassandra: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Intermediate School; effective August 22, 2022
4. DeWees, Alayna: Regular Substitute Teacher — Corporation; effective August 10, 2022
5. Fox, Kayla: Special Ed Paraprofessional — Elementary School; effective September 6, 2022
6. Green, Brandy: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective August 31, 2022
7. Jundos, Journey: Special Ed Paraprofessional — Elementary School; effective August 4, 2022
8. Kurtz, Stephanie: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor — Elementary School; effective August 23, 2022
9. Luebbe, Melissa: Paraprofessional — Intermediate School; effective August 10, 2022
10. Ponnusamy, Madhumathi: Lunchroom/Recess Supervisor Sub; effective August 10, 2022
11. Radke, Emma: Paraprofessional Substitute — Elementary School; effective August 23, 2022
12. Schmierer, Jeff: Special Ed Paraprofessional — Jr. Sr. High School; effective August 29, 2022 (hours)
Schmierer, Jeff: Special Ed Paraprofessional — Jr. Sr. High School; effective August 29, 2022 (rate)
13. Smith, Lindsay: Food Service Assistant — Elementary School; effective August 30, 2022

IV. ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT
Employment/Resignations - see attached

V. ECA/NON-ATHLETIC

Employment/Resignations — see attached

Motion by: Mr. Karpick Seconded by: Mrs. Austin Vote: 7of 7
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Joel T. Strode

Assistant Principal/Athletics Director

1105 North Grant Street  West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-2400
Office 765-746-0435 Fax 765-746-0426 westlafayetteathletics.com

Jane Schott
Assistant Athletics Director

Kathy Slauter
Athletics Secretary

To:
From:
Date:

Re:

Jacob VanArsdel
Becca Gwin

Kylee German
Ryan Slater
Madeline Riordin
Jocelyn Cavalier
Annie Dooley
Karson McHenry
Andy Dunn

Andy Dunn
Spencer Coverdale
Timothy Brandenburg

Resignation:

Scott Mattson
Justin Hartman

Dr. Shawn Greiner, Superintendent

Joel Strode, Athletics Director

September 12, 2022

Coaching Positions

Athletic Supv
Athletic Supv
Athletic Supv
HS Football
HS Softball
HS Sofiball

HS Softball

JH Cheerleading
HS Boys Track
HS Boys Track
Golf Assistant
HS Volleyball

HS Volleyball
HS Baseball

JH/HS Asst (33%)I11-B

JH/HS Asst (33%)I1-B
JH/HS Asst (66%)11-B
Assistant Vol
Assistant v
Assistant Vol
Assistant v
Head v
Assistant v
Head II-A
Assistant \"
Assistant v
Assistant v
Head II-A

»n

NSO @

Aug 3,22 - May 22,23
Aug 3,22 - May 22, 23
Aug 3, 22 - May 22, 23
Sep 7,22 - Nov 14,22
Feb 22, 23 - May 29, 23
Feb 22, 23 - May 29, 23
Feb 22, 23 - May 29, 23
Sep 19, 22 - Mar 10, 23
Feb 1,23 - May 22,23
Feb 1,23 - May 22, 23
Aug 15,22 -Jun 4, 22
Jul 20, 22 - Oct 24, 22

Jul 20, 22 - Oct 24, 22
Mar 1,23 -Jun§, 23

***Change Codey Begley and Eric Ulrich to 50%, previously approved as 75% positions.

Codey Begley
Eric Ulrich

HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball

Assistant (50%) Vol
Assistant (50%) Vol

4
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***Change David Udo-Imeh to 180%, previously approved as 75% peositions.

David Udo-Imeh

HS Boys Soccer

Assistant (75%) 1V
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Oct 26, 22 - Mar 13,23
Oct 26, 22 - Mar 13, 23

Jul 20, 22 - Oct 16, 22

Dr. Shavwn Greiner, Superintendent - West Lafaycette Comumurity School Corporation



School
wLIS
wLIS
WLIS
WLIS
WLIS
WwLIS
WLIS
WLIS
wuLIs
WS
wuis
High School
High School
High School
High School
High School
High Schoal
High School

Recommended for Approval - ECA (Academic) Assignments for 2022-2023

Event
Math Bowl Sponsor
Student Council Sponsor
Student Council Sponsor
Math Counts Sponsor
5th Grade Camp Director
Newspaper Sponsor
Intermediate Choir Director
Spell Bowl Sponsor
Spell Bowl Spansor
Yearbook Sponsor
Math Bowl Sponsor
WESSO Sponsor
REAACH
WL Dance Marathon Sponsor
WL Dance Marathan Sponsor
WESSO Sponsor
Dance Team Asst. Cocah
Science Academic Competition

Last Name
Anderson
Brown
Foutch
Hamon
Harmon
Higginbotham
Leazenby
Reichart
Rodriguez
Spears
Stan
Elliott
Fairchild
Geman
Meister
Passmore
Walbaum
Whitcomb

First Name Category Status Start Date

Gina
Marah
Amanda
Lucas
Lucas
Brian
Randy
Layne
Kristin
Sarah
Sue
Katrina
Tracy
Kylee
Holly
Haylie
Ellen
Graham

vi
ST
ST
vi
vi
vi
v
ST
sT
ST
vi
ST
ST
sT
ST
ST
ST
8T

R

2
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9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/22
9/1/22
9/1/2022
9/1/2022
9/1/22

End Date
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23
8/31/23

8/31/2023

8/31/2023
8/31/23
8/31/23

8/31/2023

5/23/2023
8/31/23

FTE
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.50
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
1.00
1.00



